Benzion Friedman

- ----

Monroe New York 10950

Tel.: (845) 782-7830 Tel.: (845) ----

August 10, 2011

Jay C. Shoulson, Esq. 31-51 Crescent Street Long Island City, NY 11106 (718) 278-2224

Re: Weiss, Esther v Weiss, Kalman / Index No. 54379/2010

Dear Mr. Jay C. Shoulson Esq.

It is my understanding that you are representing Mr. Kalman Weiss for the sole purpose of the preparation of a Separation Agreement.

In the agreement it is stated that Mr. Kalman Weiss "shall pay child support to the Mother in the amount of \$550.00 per month, due on or before the 1st day of each month beginning August 1, 2011, as detailed below. Additionally, aside for the monthly child support, the Father shall provide the Mother with the sum of \$500.00 twice per year (total of \$1,000.00) as additional child support to meet the increased expenses of the Passover and Sukkoth holidays, as follows: The Father shall provide the Mother with the sums of \$500.00 on or before September 1 and March 1 of each year". "This agreement exceeds the Father's presumptively correct basic child support obligation as he is below the Federal Poverty Guideline, but he has agreed to pay this amount with help from his Mother."

Mr. Kalman Weiss at his best effort can not afford to pay this amount. Therefore if his Mother wishes to pay, let her sign the agreement. How can Mr. Kalman Weiss sign something he can not take responsibility of?

Furthermore, in the past there was no such time period that Mrs. Esther Weiss gave a pleasant visitation experiences to Mr. Kalman Weiss, so why do you think things are going to change after the Agreement is signed? (For more details about Mrs. Weiss' behavior, ask for the emails sent in the past four months by Mr. Kalman Weiss to Eli Yeger, Esq. the children Attorney).

Mr. Kalman Weiss originally contacted you on Friday July 15^{th,} and on Monday July 18th he picked up the Court documents from his prior attorney in order to provide it to you, (on your request), to enable you to represent him in Court, his children should not leave New York. Unfortunately Mr. Kalman Weiss was forced to stop communicating with you by Mr. Josef Wolhendler and others.

This Agreement appears to be, to the best of my knowledge, considered as committing suicide for Mr. Kalman Weiss and damaging to the well-being of his children.

Please note, the email address "ksw27quick@gmail.com" is being used by Mr. Josef Wolhendler and Mr. Chaim Weiss, but not by Mr. Kalman Weiss.

Respectfully yours Benzion Friedman

B) FS